81471



Pionzer National Title Insurance Company

WASHINGTON TITLE DIVISION

Filed for Record at Request of

Ronald G. Fanill

France.

2014 East Mill Plain Address

Vancouver, Washington 9866).

City and State.....

PNIT File No.

REUISTERED . IMPEXED: DIR MAIRECT: RECORDED: COMPARED MATLED

COUNTY IS SEAMANIA TO THE CORDURY USE.

I ISSUED! CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIE WETPUMENT OF WATTING, PAED BY

ATA: 30 A M WAS RECORDED IN DOCK.

Dece AT MARK AND OCCOUNTY, WASH,

Heirman

Ω.	478
4 4 5	

Treestan's Dond

Foneld G. Fenili The Grantor,

as recited below OFARRIES E. MOISEE and ALTON D. MOISES, husband hereby grants and mand wife, without warranty, to:

that not property, steed in the County of Skapania State of Washington, described as follows:

That portion of the West Half of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter (W 1/2 W 1/2 NW 1/3), and of the West Half of the East Half of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter (W 1/2 r 1/2 W 1/2 NW 1/4), of Section 14, Tranship 4 North, Range 7 East of the Willemette Meridian, described as follows:

EEGINNING at a point 1200 feet North and 20 feet East from the quarter corner of the West line of the said Section 14; themse Worth 120 feet; thence East 970 feet; thence South 120 feet; thence West 970 feet to the point of beginning.

TRANSACTAM EXCUSE TAX

DEC 21975

Thron Wrig

THIS CONVEYANCE is made pursuant to the powers, including the power of sale, conferred upon said Trustee by that certain Deed of Trust between Charles E. Bevars and Roseway Bevars Transamerica Title Insurance Oppyny Metropolitan Mortgage & Securities Ch., Inc. so Bereikiary. 1973 and seconded August 10 . 19_73_, as Auditor's File No. 76466 in Volume of Mortgages, at page records of Statemia County Washington, and after fulfillment of the conditions specified in said Deed of Trust by the Trustee, and in compliance with the law of the State of Washington, authorizing the above conveyance, and recited as follows:

RECITALS:

1. Said Deed of Trust rats executed to necure, together with other undertakings, the payment of promissory nate(s). in the sum of \$10,803,85 with interest thereon, socording to the terms thereof, in favor of Marropolitza Murtgaye 6 Securities Co. . Dis.

aixi to secure any other nums of ", oney which might become due and payable urder the terms of said liest of Treat; and

Default was made in the obligation for which such transfer in trust was given as security and "Netice of Truste's fale" was
recorded in the Office of the County Auditor of each county in which the property described in said Dard of Trust, or any part
thereof, is situated; the nature of such default being the failure to

pay when due \$170.00 due on April 15, 1974 and \$170,00 due on the 15th day of each and every more nive north to date.

Such lefault still existed at the time of sale; and

Metropolitan Watusque & Securities Co., Inc.

Notice of Deferêt and Election to Sold whomen all manifestured a med and Trustes were required and directed as all the property these chartes opening to accompanie the adjucts of the transforment

			and the second of the second
4. The Trustee, in compliance with the terms of did record in the office of the Auditor of Skismes	via	Crambe 1	Vachington a "Notice of Wantails Rate"
of said property to satisfy the obligation secured by a in Volume 52 of Mortgages, page 384	aid Deed of Trus	t, which Notice was r Steament o	econled se Auditor's File No. /11498
were a negative information in a reason of the party termination in	, accorded to annual	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	County, Vicanington; and
5. The Trustee, in its aforesaid "Notice of You in it, would sell at public arction to the highest b Stateminia". State of Washington			
and the timy of sale so. Jump 6, 1975	10:00		and a second of the second
and the time of sale as. June 6. 1975 "I office of 'Nutter's Sale" to be recorded in the office state." at we, it least 120 days before the sale; and it sale, to be mailed first class mail and by (certified) (in against the property or any part thereof, described in said Notice was first recorded and provided that the interest, lien or claim or was otherwise known to the "the address to which such person had in writing requesthen to the address appearing in the recorded instant to the Trustor; and further, at least 120 days prise to said property; or (2) served upon an occupant of the tee did cause a copy of said Notice to be published or paper in each county in which the property or any pa	a said Notice, provaderes of such particles; and the casted the Trustee; ment evidencing he has sale, a copy of the sale, a copy of the sale, a copy of the casted the sale, a copy of the sale, a copy of the casted the sale, a copy of the	ided that such intere- erson was stated in opy of said Notice m o transmit such Noti is interest, lien or of fazid Notice was: ei and Notice was: ei the four weeks bre the four weeks bre	d say interest in or hell dir cleam of hell st, lien or claim was recouled his the time the recorded instrument; evidencing his ailed to each such person, was mailed to
6. The Deed of Tiurk, under which this Trustee's principally for agricultural or farming purposes; and		4	
 That prior to said Trustee's Sale, no action on action pending at the time of said Trustee's Sale to fe and herein described; and 	an obligation secu oreclose a lien or o	red by said Deed of of ex encumbrance of	Trust was pending, nor was there any n all or any part of the property therein
8. That all legal requirements and all provisions notices to be given, as provided in R.C.W., Chapter 61.	of said Deed of T 74; and	rust have been comp	ied with, as to acts to be performed and
 Said obligation secured by said Deed of True Sale, and said Trustee did at the time and place of sale 	, fixed as aforesai	I, then and there sel	I at public auction to said Grantee, the
highest bidder therefor, the property hereinabove descriptful of the obligation then secured by said Deed of T	ribed, for the sum Trust together with	of \$ 12,515,54 all fees, cost and ex	penses as provided by statute).
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Roomld as Trustee, has this day caused its hame to be become		0 41	(7-1-
State at	16	gue of	Pristee)
	Ву		
(12 (13 T) 12 T) T) 12 T) T) 12 T) T) 12 T)	Ву		ne - Tile)
RECEIVED SKAMAHIA COUNTY STANGEN AUDITOR STEVENCH, WASH			me - Title)
STATE OF WASHINGTON	STATE OF W		45.
COUNTY OF Clark	COUNTY OF		
On this day personally appeared before me Runnld G., Femili			y Public in and for the State of Wash- n, personally appeared
to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument,	*rid	***********************	dentitate (piddentiid (territoria (territ
and acknowledged that he signed the came	المقار الأسارية الأ	be the	
lor the more and purposes therein mentioned.	the sext number	ent to be the lier an	oregoing instrument, and inchnowledged d voluntary set and deed of said corpor- rin mentioned, and on oath stated that
GANEN, preder my band and efficial seal this	Waxed in the cor	authorized to enec	ite the said instruction and that the scal
J. Massan a Fride !	olicis willen.		